## Diego du Monceau stays on as Chairman of ING Belgium's Board of Directors for another year

Wednesday, 21 April 2021 - Brussels - Diego du Monceau's mandate as Chairman of the Board of Directors of ING Belgium has been extended until April 2022. The Board of Directors has eighteen members with almost as many women as men.

Diego du Monceau has been a member of the Board of Directors since 1993 and was appointed Chairman in April last year.

"I would like to thank the Board of Directors for their renewed confidence. 2020 has been a particularly difficult year. However, all the bank's employees have worked hard for their customers to ensure that the bank remains solid. I am very grateful to them for their efforts. We have recently elected a highly motivated CEO in the form of Peter Adams. Thanks to his highly diverse team, ING Belgium can look forward to the future with confidence and dynamism. We are well equipped to face the many challenges in order to continue to serve society, its citizens and the business world in these times of new and rapid change," says Diego du Monceau.

## Diversity in gender and competences

ING is committed to ensuring gender balance and diversity of experience on its Board of Directors. The Board of Directors of ING Belgium counts eight women and ten men, all with diverse international expertise.

In line with this ambition, new members have joined the Board including Peter Adams (CEO ING Belgium), Sali Salieski (Head of Retail and Private Banking ING Belgium), Bahadir Samli (CIO ING Belgium), Pinar Abay (member of the Management Board Banking and Head of Market Leaders ING Group) and Ad Kas (ad interim CRO Challenger & Growth Markets ING Group).

View full details of ING Belgium's Board of Directors.

## **About ING**

ING Belgium is a universal bank that provides financial services for private individuals, businesses and institutional customers. ING Belgium S.A./N.V. is a subsidiary of ING Group N.V. via ING Bank N.V. (www.ina.com).

ING is a global financial institution with a strong European base, offering banking services through its operating company ING Bank. The purpose of ING Bank is empowering people to stay a step ahead in life and in business. ING Bank's more than 57,000 employees offer retail and wholesale banking services to customers in over 40 countries.

ING Group shares are listed on the exchanges of Amsterdam (INGA NA, INGA.AS), Brussels and on the New York Stock Exchange (ADRs: ING US, ING.N).

Sustainability forms an integral part of ING's strategy, evidenced by ING's leading position in sector benchmarks by Sustainalytics and MSCI and our 'A-list' rating by CDP. ING Group shares are included in major sustainability and Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) index products of leading providers STOXX, Morningstar and FTSE Russell. In January 2021, ING received an ESG evaluation score of 83 ('strong') from S&P Global Ratings.

## For further information (not for publication):

Safia Yachou Head of Media Relations and spokeswoman ING Belgium safia.yachou@ing.com +32 2 547 24 84

